improve the ESG management system, the Board of Directors agreed to adjust the "Strategy Committee" to the

"Strategy and ESG Committee" upon the deliberation and approval at the fourth meeting of the 11th Board of

Directors, and added ESG management-related responsibilities on the basis of the original duties of the Strategy

Committee. Meanwhile, the relevant provisions of the Detailed Rules for the Implementation of Special Committees

of the Board of Directors were revised, and the ESG Management System was formulated. For details, please refer

to the Announcement on Adjusting the Strategy Committee of the Board of Directors to the Strategy and ESG

Committee of the Board of Directors and the full text of relevant systems disclosed by the Company on January 2,

2025 on the CNINFO website.

XVII. Major events of the company's subsidiaries

Not applicable

Full text of 2024 Annual Report of FIYTA Precision Technology Co., Ltd.

67

Section 7 Changes in shares and shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: shares

Before this change Increase/decrease in this change (+, -) After this change

Number Ratio IPO

Sha
re
don
atio
n

Capita
l

conve
rsion
of

provid
ent
funds

Others Sub-total Number Ratio

I.
Restricte
d shares

2,729,860 0.66% 0 0 0 -254,140 -254,140 2,475,720 0.61%

1.
State-
owned
shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2.
State-
owned
legal
person
sharehol
ding

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3.
Other
domestic
sharehol
ding

2,729,860 0.66% 0 0 0 -254,140 -254,140 2,475,720 0.61%

Inclu
ding:
domestic
legal
person
sharehol
ding

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Dom
estic
natural
person
sharehol
ding

2,729,860 0.66% 0 0 0 -254,140 -254,140 2,475,720 0.61%

4.
Foreign
sharehol

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Full text of 2024 Annual Report of FIYTA Precision Technology Co., Ltd.

68

ding

Inclu
ding:
overseas
legal
person
sharehol
ding

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Over
seas
natural
persons
sharehol
ding

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Non-
restricted
shares

412,490,110 99.34% 0 0 0 -9,201,823 -9,201,823 403,288,287 99.39%

1. RMB
ordinary
shares

362,553,413 87.31% 0 0 0 153,940 153,940 362,707,353 89.39%

2.
Domestic
listed
foreign
shares

49,936,697 12.03% 0 0 0 -9,355,763 -9,355,763 40,580,934 10.00%

3.
Overseas
listed
foreign
shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4.
Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total
number
of shares

415,219,970 100.00
% 0 0 0 -9,455,963 -9,455,963 405,764,007 100.00%

Reasons for change in shares

1. During the reporting period, due to the adjustment of the transferable quota for senior management,

153,940 shares with sales restrictions were reduced (corresponding to an increase in unrestricted shares, with the

total capital stock remaining unchanged).

2. During the reporting period, due to the resignation of 3 former incentive recipient and the death of 1 former

incentive recipient in the Phase-II restricted stock incentive plan, the Company repurchased and canceled the

100,200 A-share restricted stocks held by them in total according to regulations, and reduced the restricted stocks